
Episcopal Community Services | Housing 
Navigation 
Grant Agreement 2nd Amendment
Budget and Finance Committee | May 22, 2024



Proposed Amendment/Agreement Details

Resolution: Approve the 2nd amendment to the grant agreement 
between HSH and Episcopal Community Services for Housing 
Navigation.

Term:
• Current Term: July 01, 2021 – June 30, 2024
• Amended Term: July 01, 2021 – June 30, 2026

Amount: Increases not-to-exceed amount by $6,738,079 for a total 
not-to-exceed amount of $16,694,903.

2



Grant Agreement Overview
ECS' Housing Navigation supports adults eligible for permanent 
supportive housing by:

• Locating and engaging clients;
• Viewing units and housing application process; and
• Intake and move-in

Under the agreement, ECS will serve at least 600 individuals annually.
• ECS has successfully supported over 600 individuals each fiscal year 

navigate the housing application process.

This program was one of the initiatives HSH employed to reduce 
vacancies by over 32% in site-based permanent supportive housing.

3



Learn: hsh.sfgov.org    |    Like: @SanFranciscoHSH    |    Follow: @SF_HSH

Questions?
Thank you!


	Episcopal Community Services | Housing Navigation �Grant Agreement 2nd Amendment
	Proposed Amendment/Agreement Details
	Grant Agreement Overview
	Questions?

